COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-1810

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 772-4673
Central Region Field Office FAX: (717) 783-3956
1401 North 7% Street Toll Free: 1-800-882-1885

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17102-1810

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: February 22, 2011

Ms. Catherine C. Rowe, President/Administrator/Owner
Hillside Rest Home, Inc.
P.O. Box 552
Blue Ridge Summit, PA 17214 _
RE: Hillside Personal Care
1175 Old Waynesboro Pike
Fairfield, PA 17320

Dear Ms. Rowe;

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on November 13,
2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to

Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Viciation Report must be corrected by the dates

specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code

Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the Department’s

Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be verified.

Sincerely,

Gloria Emick
Regional Licensing Administrator

Enclosure
Violation Report
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VIQLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES = 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page i ol 2

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

HILLSIDE PERSONAL CARE, 1175 OLD WAYNESBORO PIKE FAIRFIELD, PA

17320

548750

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

11/13/2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Thomas Roth

PRINTED NAME AND TITL
represcntatives produce the plan)

E OF LEGAL ENT[TY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE enly unless muitiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
) CORRECTION (&‘
! / ' v 3 . A C r g
et L pec /61y ik 216/
PLAN OF CORRECTION _
) DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE.
REGULATION COMPLIANCE violalion, as well as a plan to assure the viofation ¢
- VIOLATION S ’ COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2§UU VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
8 N .
551- B * Inroom #2, the urne bag of resident Residents Support Plans were changed to
Sanitary conditions #1 was lying directly on the floor beside reflect the following corrective measurcs. A
shall be maintained. | his/her bed. 11/14/10 plastic container has been placed next to
Resident #1°s bed for placement of the urine =
« Inroom #2, the false teeth of resident bag. Resident #2 will receive guidance and - 4% ?a;‘g?;gg?,?}a‘fe“ © =
#2 were laying out unprotected on top of “'“izta“ce from. staff to “‘? for and ST“iﬁZ“' Eo'a‘gﬁe is ot verifighle =
his/her dresser. Additionally, these false (he dentures, (Seo attached support plans) - _{h//e/l - GE
teetR appeared to be dirty with residue All support plans were reviewed to assess if =
on them. ’ 11/14/10 any other resident may also need exlra care for =
their belongings. Several other residents =
support plans were also changed to address "
more comprehensive denture cate assistance =
where needed. —
. [
i Assistant Administrator will review with all =
PO Dbision a | T&Y >
Centicl Region Fieid Ofice staff the importance of monitoring all arcas for o
On Going sanitary conditions including resident personal o

belongings and support equipment.
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VIOLATION REPORY
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

HILLSIDE PERSONAL CARE, 1175 OLD WAYNESBOR

O PIKE FAIRTIELD, PA

17320

348750

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

FI13/2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Thomas Roth

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL

representatives praduce the plan)

ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requ

ired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
v CORRECTION 4?
o/ T ot /
Fa 4 - —ly « -
//ﬂ/z”?u l Liped / ' ,z&@'% W 2 [ fn
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to corvect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan fo assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa,Code §2600 VERIFIED BY doss not recur) VERIFIED BY
85b . A live bedbug was seen on the wall - We contacted Home Paramount Pest Control
There may be no heside the far bed in room #13. to review our current treatment plan and to
;‘?:;“?0 of finsect 12/02/10 meke changes as necessary. The current
infestation of eects | & Many five stink bugs were seen in 12/07710 ireatments are the heat of 140 degrees for kento
home. many resident rooms, including rooms # 1 on Goin clothing and linens, chemical spray and  jigpg have peen iaxKen
4 7. and 11 : s fumigating bombs for furniture and fooms.  5piTe  violation, fu il {e
T ’ Al matiresses are encased in full coverage =T ! e
mattress covers. Diatomaceous carth (food et o 22 'Pm
. nitials (D
grade) for items that are difficuit to treat with@a't
heat or topical chemical sprays. Home
Paramount stated that are current treatments
aro safe. They also recommend their
professional treatments as outlined on attached
agreement with them. First trealment was
12/07/2010 and monthly and as necded there
after.
On Going We will continue to self inspect random areas

weekly. We will also continue to educate staff
and residents as to how to identify, confine,
report and handle jterns.

JAN 6 Hi4bFM

RECEIVED TIME
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